Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT						
EFFECTIVE DATE:			03/16/2004						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA									
		N	lame	Execution Date					
Philips Semiconducto	rs, Inc.			06/14/2011					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA									
Name:	Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V.								
Street Address:	High Tech Campus 5								
City:	Eindhoven								
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS								
Postal Code:	5656 AE								
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1									
Property Type			Number						
Patent Number: 72		72697	20		0679727				
Fax Number: (408)474-9082									
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the tax attempt is unsuccessful.									
Phone: 3474431592									
Email: david.schaeffer@nxp.com									
Correspondent Name: David L. Schaeffer									
Address Line 1: 1109 McKay Drive, M/S 41 SJ Address Line 2: NXP Semiconductors, IP&L									
Address Line 2: NXP Semiconductors, IP&L Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95131									
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			David L. Schaeffer						
Total Attachments: 1 source=PL15US7269720NPTAssignPENACtoKPENVExecuted#page1.tif									

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

PHILIPS SEMICONDUCTORS, INC., a Delaware Corporation, having an office at having an office at 3000 Minuteman Road, Andover, MA 01810, USA (and, previously, at 1251 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10020, USA) (hereinafter "Assignor"), in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers, nunc pro tunc effective March 16, 2004, to

KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V. having a place of business at High Tech Campus 5, 5656 AE, Eindhoven, NL (and, previously, Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, NL) (hereinafter "Assignee"), all its right, title and interest in the following United States Patent (hereinafter "Patent Right"):

Patent right	Title	Application no.	Grant date	Patent No.
US010759US2	DYNAMICALLY CONTROLLING EXECUTION OF OPERATIONS WITHIN A MULTI-OPERATION INSTRUCTION	11/099231	09/11/2007	7,269,720

previously owned by Assignor, provided however that Assignor does not hereby sell, assign or transfer any interest in and/or right to claim and to sue for damages resulting from past infringement of said Patent Right.

The Assignment is made subject to Assignor retaining a royalty free, world-wide, nonexclusive, irrevocable and unrestricted license under said Patent Right and further subject to all existing rights, commitments, licenses, non-assertion agreements and the like made by Assignor, PHILIPS SEMICONDUCTORS, INC and/or its affiliates under said Patent Right and to any extensions of term and/or renewal thereof.

Assignor covenants and agrees that it will, upon request, execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments and/or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and/or enforce said Patent Right which may be necessary to carry out the purposes hereof.

EXECUTED for and on behalf of PHILIPS SEMICONDUCTORS, INC

Name: Michael E. Marion Title: Authorized Signatory

Date: June $14^{\tau H}$, 2011